

Quality Measures: 2020 CHI Medical Plan

Measure: Increase Preventive Care

Meet the Preventive Care Measure for Members, ages 18 and older before 12/31/2020 in **ANY of the following 5 ways** during the Performance Year:

1. Primary care **Annual Wellness Visit OR**
2. **Screening Cholesterol LDL OR**
3. **Pap/HPV Test OR**
4. **Mammogram OR**
5. **Colorectal Cancer Screening**

Codes to identify screenings/tests:

Description	Codes
Primary Care Annual Wellness Visit Must have CPT and ICD-10 code	CPT: 99201-99215, 99381-99387, 99391-99397, 99461, S0610, S0612, S0613, 99420, 96160, G0402, G0438, G0439 With ICD 10 DX: Z00.00, Z00.01, Z00.110, Z00.111, Z00.121, Z00.129, Z00.3, Z00.8, Z01.3, Z01.33, Z01.411, Z01.419, Z02.0, Z02.2, Z02.4, Z02.82 Z11.8, Z12.39, Z12.4, Z12.5, Z13.4, Z13.6, Z76.1, Z76.2, Z76.81
Cholesterol Screening Must have CPT and ICD-10 code	CPT: 80061, 82465, 83718, 83719, 83721, 84478, 63700, 83701, 83704, HCPCS: 3048F, 3049F, 3050F With ICD 10 DX: Z13.220, Z13.6, Z82.49, Z83.430
Pap/HPV Test	CPT: 87620, 87621, 87622, 87624, 87625, 88141-88143, 88147-88148, 88150, 88152-88154, 88164-88167, 88174-88175 HCPCS: G010, G0123 – G0124, G0141, G0143 – G0145, G0147-G0148, G0476, P3000, P3001, Q0091 UBREV: 0923 LOINC: 10524-7, 18500-9, 19762-4, 19764-0, 19765-7, 10766-5, 19744-9, 33717-0, 47527-7, 47528-5, 21440-3, 30167-1, 38372-9, 49896-4, 59263-4, 59264-2, 59420-0, 69002-4, 71431-1, 75406-9, 75694-0, 77379-6, 77399-4, 77400-0
Mammogram	CPT: 77055, 77056, 77057, 77061, 77062, 77063, 77065, 77066, 77067 HCPCS: G0202, G0204, G0206 UBREV: 0401, 0403
Colorectal Cancer Screening	CPT: 44388 – 44394, 44397, 44401-44408, 44355, 45378, 45379, 45380-45393, 45398, 82270, 82274, 74261, 74262, 74263, 81528, 45330-45335, 45337-45342, 45345-45347, 45349-45350 HCPCS: G0105, G0121, G0328, G0464, G0104, G0106, G0120, G0122 LOINC: 12503-9, 12504-7, 14563-1, 14564-9, 14565-6, 2335-8, 27396-1, 27401-9, 27925-7, 27926-5, 29771-3, 56490-6, 56491-4, 57905-2, 58453-2, 80372-6, 77353-1, 77354-9

Clinical Services Line: 1-877-543-5768

Resources Online: CHISaintJosephHealthPartners.org/for-clinical-providers/

Measure: Hypertension Care

Controlled Blood Pressure for Members age 18-65 years of age as of 12/31/2020 who had at least one outpatient encounter with a diagnosis of hypertension (HTN) whose blood pressure is controlled at or below the recommended guidelines of 140/90. Documentation must include a diagnosis code for Hypertension and a CPT, CPTII or HCPCS code.

Codes to identify a patient with hypertension

Description	Codes
ICD-10	I10 – Essential Hypertension
CPT II	3074F: Any systolic blood pressure less than 130 mm Hg during the performance year 3075F: Any systolic blood pressure 130-139 mm Hg during the performance year 3079F: Any diastolic blood pressure 80-89 mm Hg during the performance year 3078F: Any diastolic blood pressure less than 80 mm Hg during the performance year

Codes to identify encounters:

Description	Codes
CPT	98969; 99444; 99201; 99202; 99203; 99204; 99205; 99211; 99212; 99213; 99214; 99215; 99241; 99242; 99243; 99244; 99245; 99341; 99342; 99343; 99344; 99345; 99347; 99348; 99349; 99350; 99381; 99382; 99383; 99384; 99385; 99386; 99387; 99391; 99392; 99393; 99394; 99395; 99396; 99397; 99401; 99402; 99403; 99404; 99411; 99412; 99429; 99455; 99456; 99483; 98966; 98967; 98968; 99441; 99442; 99443
HCPCS	G0402; G0438; G0439; G0463; T1015
Modifier	95; GT

Note: Exclusions from the eligible population include Members in hospice, long term care and skilled nursing facilities, documentation of end stage renal disease (ESRD), dialysis, renal transplant before or during the measurement period, or pregnancy during the measurement period.

**Met through claims and select supplemental data*

Clinical Services Line: 1-877-543-5768

Resources Online: [CHISaintJosephHealthPartners.org/for-clinical-providers/](https://www.chisaintjosephhealthpartners.org/for-clinical-providers/)

Measure: Diabetes Care

1. HgbA1c control* – test below 9% in Performance Year.

Members ages 18–75 as of 12/31/2020 with diagnosis of Type I or Type II Diabetes who had Hemoglobin A1c (HgbA1c) testing in 2019. Must document visit with both a diagnosis, CPT and CPTII code for diabetes. **Use of a CPT II code will indicate the range of the HgbA1c.**

Codes to identify a patient with diabetes:

Description	Codes
ICD-10 Diagnosis	E10 - E11 (Type 1 and Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus) E13 (Other Specified Diabetes) O24 (Pre-existing Diabetes)
Pharmacy Claims Data	Insulin Use

Codes to identify HbA1c test results:

Description	Codes
CPT	83036, 83037
CPT II	3044F HgbA1c <7% 3045F HgbA1c 7.0 to 9.0% 3046F HgbA1c >9% G8016 Most recent HgbA1c < or = 9%
LOINC	4548-4, 4549-2, 17856-6

Note: Members in hospice, long term care and skilled nursing facilities are excluded from the eligible population.

**Met through claims and select supplemental data*

2. Medical Attention for Nephropathy or monitoring test in the Performance Year.

Members ages 18–75 as of 12/31/2020 with a diagnosis of Type I or Type II Diabetes. Must document with a diagnosis code for diabetes, as in table above, as well as evidence of a nephropathy screening or monitoring test, or evidence of nephropathy. eg.: **Urine protein test meets the measure.** Use of an **ACE/ARB with proof of prescription filled** during the measurement year also meets the measure.

Exclusions include ESRD, kidney transplant, nephrologist visit, renal insufficiency. ***List of acceptable codes is available through your CHI Saint Joseph Health Partners RN Health Coach or on our website (see URL below).**

Note: Excluded from the eligible population are Members in hospice, long term care, skilled nursing facilities and Members with gestational diabetes.

Clinical Services Line: 1-877-543-5768

Resources Online: [CHISaintJosephHealthPartners.org/for-clinical-providers/](https://www.chisaintjosephhealthpartners.org/for-clinical-providers/)

3. Diabetic Eye Exam in the Performance Year for Members ages 18–75 as of 12/31/2020 with diagnosis of Type I or Type II Diabetes. *CHI will accept a negative exam from 2019 to satisfy the measure.*

Codes to identify screenings/tests:

Description	Codes
CPT	<p>Diabetic Retinal Screening: In measurement year or negative for retinopathy in year prior 67028, 67030, 67031, 67036, 67039, 67040, 67041, 67042, 67043, 67101, 67105, 67107, 67108, 67110, 67113, 67121, 67141, 67145, 67208, 67210, 67218, 67220, 67221, 67227, 67228, 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92018, 92019, 92134, 92225, 92226, 92227, 92228, 92230, 92235, 92240, 92250, 92260, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99242, 99243, 99244, 99245</p> <p>Note: Provider Specialty (Optometrist OR Ophthalmologist) must be present on Evaluation and Management claims charges to count towards the numerator as an eye exam.</p>
CPT II	<p>Diabetic Retinal Screening with Eye Care Professional: In measurement year or negative for retinopathy in year prior 2022F, 2024F, 2026F</p> <p>Diabetic Retinal Screening Negative: In the measurement year 3072F</p> <p>Note: Billed by any provider</p>
HCPCS	<p>Diabetic Retinal Screening: In measurement year or negative for retinopathy in year prior S0620, S0621, S3000</p> <p>Note: Provider Specialty (Optometrist OR Ophthalmologist) must be present on Evaluation and Management claims charges to count towards the numerator as an eye exam.</p>
CPT Or ICD-10	<p>Eye Enucleation with Bilateral Modifier (CPT: 50) In the Measurement Year 65091, 65093, 65101, 65103, 65105, 65110, 65112, 65114</p> <p>08B10ZX, 08B10ZZ, 08B13ZX, 08B13ZZ, 08B1XZX, 08B1XZZ, 08B00ZX, 08B00ZZ, 08B03ZX, 08B03ZZ, 08B0XZX, 08B0XZZ</p> <p>Note: Billed by any provider</p>

Clinical Services Line: 1-877-543-5768

Resources Online: CHISaintJosephHealthPartners.org/for-clinical-providers/

Measure: Increase Member Utilization of CIN Services

Members over age 18 as of 12/31/2020 who have seen a primary care practitioner within the Clinically Integrated Network (CIN), including: *family medicine, general practice, geriatric medicine, internal medicine, OBGYN, cardiovascular and endocrinology.*

Note: *Excluded from the eligible population are Members in hospice, long term care and skilled nursing facilities.*

Need help with challenging patients?

The CHI Saint Joseph Health Partners Care Management team specializes in support for:

- High risk patients with chronic illnesses that need attention from an RN health coach;
- Patients who need social work support for housing, transportation or medications;
- Clinical pharmacist support for lower cost options to increase patient adherence.

For additional information, contact:

Kitty Grider, RN, BS

System Program Manager—Quality

2120 High Wickham Place, Louisville, KY 40245

P 502.489.3043 | C 812.989.1561

annagrider@kentuckyonehealth.org

Clinical Services Line: 1-877-543-5768

Resources Online: [CHISaintJosephHealthPartners.org/for-clinical-providers/](https://www.chisaintjosephhealthpartners.org/for-clinical-providers/)